Scrip Code: 543766 

Dear Sir/Ma’am, 

Sub: Report under Regulation 10(6) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & 
Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 [‘SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011’] 

This is in reference to allotment of 65,34,507 (Sixty-Five Lacs Thirty-Four Thousand Five Hundred and Seven only) Equity 
Shares representing 14.61% of the Paid-up Share Capital of Ashika Credit Capital Limited (‘Target Company’) in terms of 
Scheme of Amalgamation of Yaduka Financial Services Limited (Transferor Company) with and into Ashika Credit Capital

[...]

Pawan Jain, and (hereinafter collectively referred to as ‘Acquirers’) being Promoter and Promoter Group of Ashika Credit 
Capital Limited,along with other members of Promoter & Promoter Group (PAC) of the Company are hereby submitting 
report for claiming exemption under Regulation 10(1)(d)(ii) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011, pursuant to the 
acquisition of 65,05,606 (Sixty Five Lacs Five Thousand Six Hundred Six only) Equity shares representing 14.55% of Paid-
up Share Capital of Ashika Credit Capital Limited. 

We, the Acquirers along with Promoter and Promoter Group (PACs) are qualifying persons in terms of the provisions of 
Regulation 10(1)(d)(ii) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011 for claiming exemption.